THE LOBBY BAR



lllustrations by Kati Szilagyi @katiszi



12

16

14

14

SNACKS

Roasted house nuts (n,s) (ve)
Smoked paprika, maple & sesame

Citrus marinated olives (@p (vg)

BITES

Spreewald frickles & paprika dip @9
Fried local gherkin

Smoked trout paté & crackerbread o)
Lemon & créme fraiche

Handcut beef fillet tartare & grilled sour dough @
Caper, gherkin & tabasco

Potato puffer & herb quark @p)
Chive, chervil & dill

GULLY BURGER at the hoxton
‘Gully’, meaning ’narrow alley’ in Hindi, captures the essence of
India’s vibrant street food culture. Gully Burger was created to bring

together the bold spices of Indian cuisine with the comforting flavors
of classic American diner food.

The Maharajaa,c,s)

Chapli Kebab inspired double beef patties, onions, green pepper,
American cheese, bone marrow buttered bun, tomato, pickles &
masala ketchup

Khumb Royale (4, m,s) (ve)

Fried Portobello mushroom filled with spiced curry and cheese,
sweet onion jam, tomato, lettuce & green chutney

Karela Fried Chicken(a,c,c,m,9)

Fried chicken thigh marinated in Keralan spices, yoghurt &
buttermilk. Served with curry leaf coleslaw, Massala ketchup & dill
pickles

We do our best to serve up dishes using seasonal and locally sourced produce where possible.
For any additional info on allergens please ask one of our friendly team.



14

20

12

14

17

a o o o o O

HOX CLASSICS 11:00-22:30

Grilled Reuben ©om)
Sauerkraut, aged raclette cheese, pickles & ham

Smashed Australian Wagyu Burger o,csw)
Oxheart tomato, Spreewald frickles, secret sauce, aged
raclette cheese

Fried egg +3
Bacon +4
Extra patty +6

Roasted cauliflower vp
Cauliflower puree, Beelitzer asparagus & salsa verde

Hox Chopped Salad sm
Avocado, tomato, cucumber, pickled onions & Castell
franco salad choose between chicken or smoked tofu

Grilled romaine lettuce (sm
Baltic sprouts, shaved radish & Green goddess dressing

SIDES

House fries & paprika salt we

Gully fries with Chatpata seasoning (ve)
Potato salad ve)

Pickled cucumber & dill salad e
Coleslaw e

Mini chopped salad ve

We do our best to serve up dishes using seasonal and locally sourced produce where possible.
For any additional info on allergens please ask one of our friendly team.






3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5

6.5

4.5
45
4.5
4.5
4.5

4.5
4.5
45

HOT DRINKS

COFFEE

Espresso

Americano

Macchiato

Cortado

Flat White

Cappuccino

Latte

Cold Brew

Whole Milk, Soy, Oat, Almond

TEA

Sri Lankan Black Tea
Himalayan Green Tea
Rare Ginger Tea

Earl Grey

Chamomile

NON COFFEE
Hot Chocolate
Fresh Mint

Chai Latte



LOBBY BEVERAGES

WATER
6.5 Spreequell Still 0,75L
6.5 Spreequell Sparkling 0,75L
SODAS
45 Coca-Cola
4.5 Coca-Cola Zero
4.5  Fritz Rhabarberschorle
4,5  Fritz Orange lemonade
4,5  Fritz Zitrone Limonade
45 Schweppes Tonic Water
45 Schweppes Soda Water
4.5 Schweppes Ginger Ale
45 Schweppes Ginger Beer
FRUIT JUICES
45 Apple
45 Orange
45  Grapefruit
45 Pineapple
45 Cranberry
45 Tomato Juice
RED BULL
5,5 Red Bull
55 Red Bull Sugar Free

55

Red Bull White Edition




12.5

12.5

12.5

16

12.5

12.5

COCKTAILS

HOX SIGNATURE

The Hox Bee
Created in Amsterdam by Lyndon Hachey
Ketel One, honey cordial, Schweppes soda

Midsummer Night’s Dream
Created in Southwark by Cedric Wiegel
Bombay Sapphire, Martini Ambrato, Tio Pepe, Pedro Ximénez

From the Woods of the New World
created in Southwark by Jesus Calvo
Woodford Reserve, Martini Rubino, banana, cocoa bitters

Péché Mignon
Created in Paris by Gaspard Mignon
Pommery Brut Royal, poached peach, St Germain

LaJurado

Created in Holborn by Tom Byrne

Olmeca Altos Plata, pink grapefruit, citrus cordial,
Schweppes soda

Ruby Woo

Created in Rome by loana Pop

Bacardi Carta Blanca, Martini Bitter, Rabarbaro
Zucca, lime, beetroot syrup, egg white



12.5 Borrowed Time
Bombay Sapphire, Lillet Blanc, San Cosme Mezcal,
Cucumber, Honey, Lime
Fresh — Zesty — Light

12.5 My cousin Guillaume
Calvados, Italicus, Verjus, Peychaud’s Bitters
Rich — Tangy — Fruity

12.5 RotBlumen
Calvados, Woodford Rye, Peach, Honey, Fritz Rhabarberschorle
Bubbly — Tangy — Fruity

12.5 Classic Margarita
Herradura Tequila Blanco, Cointreau, Lime Juice & Salt

LOW & NO

9 Peachy Mule

Martini Floreale, Peach, Honey, Lime, Ginger Beer
Fresh — Fruity —Spicy

12,5 Pentire Coastal Spritz
Pentire Coastal Spritz & Schweppes Tonic
12,5 Pentire Seaward Paloma

Pentire Seaward, Grapefruit Juice, Fresh Lime, agave syrup,
soda



14

17

6,5

75

75

10

45

55

90

105

105

31

34

35

35

37

37

49

WINE

SPARKLING 0,11/0,75I
Villa Sandi
Glera, Veneto, Italy, NV

Villa Sandi Rosé
Glera, Pinot Noir, Veneto, Italy, NV

Pommery Brut Royal

Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, Chardonnay, France,
NV

Pommery Brut Rosé
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, France, NV

Pommery Apanage Blanc de Blanc
Chardonnay, France, NV

WHITE 0,151/0,751
Villa Sandi
Pinot Grigio, Venezia, Italy, 2023

Matthias Gaul
Sauvignon Blanc, Pfalz, Germany, 2024

Bischéfliche Weinglter Trier

Riesling, Mosel, Germany, 2023

La Baume
Viognier, Rhéne, France, 2023

Bassermann-Jordan

Weissburgunder, Pfalz, Germany, 2023

Roseblood d’estoublon White

Rolle, Sauvignon Blanc, Sémillon
Coteaux d‘aix en Provence, France, 2023

Diminique Piron

Chardonnay, Beaujolais France, 2023



9.5

10

10

46

34

37

43

72

34

37

43

47

47

ORANGE

Tragolago
Muscatel, Malvasia, Alicante, Spain, 2022

ROSE

Dune

Grenache blend, Languedoc, France, 2024

Roseblood d’estoublon Rosé

Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah, Rolle

Coteaux Varois en Provence, France, 2023
Mirabeau “X”

Syrah, Grenache, Cinsault, Coteaux d’Aix en
Provence, France, 2023

Mirabeau Etoile

Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah, Coteaux de Provence,
France, 2021

RED

A Mano
Primitivo, Puglia, Italy 2023
Les Costieres de Pomérols

Merlot, vieilles vignes Cétes de Thau, Languedoc,
France,2023

Figure Libre
Syrah Blend, Languedoc, France, 2023

Sven Leiner

Spétburgunder, Pfalz, Germany, 2023

Clos du Caillou
Grenache Blend, Cotes du Rhone, France, 2023



BEER

DRAFT

Hoxton Lager by Coalition Brewery’
33cl

Hoxton Pale Ale
33cl

BRLO IPA
33cl

BRLO ‘Weizen my Ass’
33cl

BOTTLES acn
BRLO Happy Pils

BRLO Berliner Weisse
Brooklyn Lager
BRLO Helles

BRLO Naked 0%



SPIRITS et « mixer

VODKA TEQUILA & MEZCAL
12,5  Ketel one 12,56  Herradura Plata Blanco
14,5 Ciroc 12 El Jimador Blanco
15 Grey Goose 12,5  Olmeca Altos Plata
15 Nikka Coffee 13,5 Olmeca Altos Reposado
16 Absolut Elix 16 Patron Silver
18 Patron Reposado
GIN 19 Patron Anejo
19 Don Julio Blanco
12,5 Bombay Sapphire 19,5 Don Julio Reposado
12,5 Bombay Bramble 20,5 Don Julio Anejo
13,5 Bombay Premier Cru 45 Don Julio 1942
14,5 Hendrick’s 13,5 Del Maguey
17 Ki No Bi 13,5 San Cosme
17 Monkey 47 13,5 Amares Verde
12 Beefeater 16 Derrumbes Durango

15 Plymouth
14,5 Tanqueray 10

13 Malfy

13 Fords

17 Gin Mare

16 Mirabeau Rosé
RUM

10,5 Bacardi Carta Blanca

12 Bacardi Cuartro

14 Bacardi Ocho

15 Bacardi Diez

10,5 Bacardi Spiced

16 Santa Teresa 1796

12,5 Havana 7

15,5 Havana Selection Maestro

14 Veritas
13 Appleton Estate
18 Diplomatico Reserva xclusiva

16 Zacapa 23
12,56  Goslings Black Seal
12 Wray & Nephew



1
18
16
50
1.5
12
14
14
22
19
29
25
30
13

12.5
10.5
14R
25

SPIRITS (sci + mixer)
SCOTCH

Chivas 12

Chivas 18

Chivas Mizunara
Chivas Regal Ultis
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Singleton 12
Aberfeldy
Laphroaig 10
Aberlour 12
Glenfiddich 15
Lagavulin 16
Glenlivet 18
Glenmorangie 18
Dewars 12

IRISH

Teeling Small Batch
Jameson

Redbreast 12

Green Spot

12,5
15
18
26
17

12.5
15
10
11.5
33
14
14
18
22
24

JAPANESE

Suntory Toki

Nikka From The Barrel
Nikka Coffey Grain
Nikka Yoichi

Kamiki Sakura

AMERICAN

Woodford Reserve
Woodford Reserve Rye
Jack Daniels

Buffalo Trace
Blanton’s Original
Basil Hayden’s
Rittenhouse

FEW Immortal Rye
Whistlepig 10
Westward Single Malt



12.5
14
40
14
12.5
1.5
12.5

SPIRITS (sci + mixer)
COGNAC & BRANDY

Martell VS

Martell VSOP

Martell XO

Merlet Brothers Blend
PM VSOP Calvados
Christian Drouin AOC
Waqar

APERITIF & VERMOUTH

Martini Rubino
Martini Ambrato
Martini Fiero
Lillet Blanc
Lillet Rosé

Lillet Rouge
Noilly Prat

Tio Pepe

Punt E Mes
Aperol

Campari

Martini Bitter Riserva
Suze

Cynar

[$)}

OO NNNEOO®O®
o

Jry
N

~N 0 0O

LIQUEUR & AMARO

Chambord

Cointreau

Grand Marnier
Luxardo Maraschino
Italicus

Villa Massa Limoncello

Pierre Ferrand Dry Curacao

DiSaronno
Adriatico Biancio
Quaglia Nocciola
D.O.M. Bénédictine
Fernet Branca

La Gauloises Verte
Averna

Amaro Montenegro
Pernod

Ricard

Kahlua

Bailey’s

NON ALCOHOLIC

12,5
12,5
6
6

Pentire Coastal Spritz
Pentire Seaward
Martini Floreale
Martini Vibrante



