



SNACKS

- 5 Roasted house nuts (N,S) (VE)
 Smoked paprika, maple & sesame
- 5 Citrus marinated olives (GE) (VE)

BITES

- 7 Spreewald frickles & paprika dip (G,S) Fried local gherkin
- 9 Smoked trout paté & crackerbread (F,G)

 Lemon & crème fraîche
- 12 Handcut beef fillet tartare & grilled sour dough (G)

 Caper, gherkin & tabasco
- 7 Potato puffer & herb quark (G,D)

 Chive. chervil & dill

GULLY BURGER at the hoxton

'Gully', meaning 'narrow alley' in Hindi, captures the essence of India's vibrant street food culture. Gully Burger was created to bring together the bold spices of Indian cuisine with the comforting flavors of classic American diner food.

16 The Maharaja (A, G, S)

Chapli Kebab inspired double beef patties, onions, green pepper, American cheese, bone marrow buttered bun, tomato, pickles & masala ketchup

14 Khumb Royale (A, G, M, S) (VE)

Fried Portobello mushroom filled with spiced curry and cheese, sweet onion jam, tomato, lettuce & green chutney

14 Karela Fried Chicken (A. G. C. M. S)

Fried chicken thigh marinated in Keralan spices, yoghurt & buttermilk. Served with curry leaf coleslaw, Massala ketchup & dill pickles

HOX CLASSICS 11:00-22:30

14 Grilled Reuben (G,D,M)

Sauerkraut, aged raclette cheese, pickles & ham

20 Smashed Australian Wagyu Burger (D,G,S,M)

Oxheart tomato, Spreewald frickles, secret sauce, aged raclette cheese

Fried egg +3
Bacon +4
Extra patty +6

- 12 Roasted cauliflower (NE)

 Cauliflower puree, Beelitzer asparagus & salsa verde
- 14 Hox Chopped Salad (s,m)

 Avocado, tomato, cucumber, pickled onions & Castell franco salad choose between chicken or smoked tofu
- 17 Grilled romaine lettuce (F.S.M)

 Baltic sprouts, shaved radish & Green goddess dressing

SIDES

- 5 House fries & paprika salt (VE)
- 5 Gully fries with Chatpata seasoning (VE)
- 5 Potato salad NE
- 5 Pickled cucumber & dill salad (VE)
- 5 Coleslaw (VE)
- 5 Mini chopped salad (VE)



HOT DRINKS

COFFEE

- 3.5 Espresso
- 3.5 Americano
- 3.5 Macchiato
- 3.5 Cortado
- 4 Flat White
- 4 Cappuccino
- 4 Latte
- 6.5 Cold Brew

Whole Milk, Soy, Oat, Almond

TEA

- 4.5 Sri Lankan Black Tea
- 4.5 Himalayan Green Tea
- 4.5 Rare Ginger Tea
- 4.5 Earl Grey
- 4.5 Chamomile

NON COFFEE

- 4.5 Hot Chocolate
- 4.5 Fresh Mint
- 4.5 Chai Latte

LOBBY BEVERAGES

WATER

- 6.5 Spreequell Still 0.75L
- 6.5 Spreequell Sparkling 0,75L

SODAS

- 4.5 Coca-Cola
- 4.5 Coca-Cola Zero
- 4.5 Fritz Rhabarberschorle
- 4,5 Fritz Orange lemonade
- 4.5 Fritz Zitrone Limonade
- 4.5 Schweppes Tonic Water
- 4.5 Schweppes Soda Water
- 4.5 Schweppes Ginger Ale
- 4.5 Schweppes Ginger Beer

FRUIT JUICES

- 4,5 Apple
- 4,5 Orange
- 4,5 Grapefruit
- 4,5 Pineapple
- 4,5 Cranberry
- 4.5 Tomato Juice

RED BULL

- 5,5 Red Bull
- 5,5 Red Bull Sugar Free
- 5,5 Red Bull White Edition

COCKTAILS

HOX SIGNATURE

12.5 The Hox Bee

Created in Amsterdam by Lyndon Hachey Ketel One, honey cordial, Schweppes soda

12.5 Midsummer Night's Dream

Created in Southwark by Cedric Wiegel

Bombay Sapphire. Martini Ambrato. Tio Pepe. Pedro Ximénez

12.5 From the Woods of the New World

created in Southwark by Jesus Calvo
Woodford Reserve, Martini Rubino, banana, cocoa bitters

16 Péché Mignon

Created in Paris by Gaspard Mignon

Pommery Brut Royal, poached peach, St Germain

12.5 La Jurado

Created in Holborn by Tom Byrne Olmeca Altos Plata, pink grapefruit, citrus cordial, Schweppes soda

12.5 Ruby Woo

Created in Rome by Ioana Pop Bacardi Carta Blanca, Martini Bitter, Rabarbaro Zucca, lime, beetroot syrup, egg white 12.5 Borrowed Time

Bombay Sapphire, Lillet Blanc, San Cosme Mezcal, Cucumber, Honey, Lime

Fresh - Zesty - Light

12.5 My cousin Guillaume

 ${\it Calvados, Italicus, Verjus, Peychaud's Bitters}$

Rich — Tangy — Fruity

12.5 Rot Blumen

Calvados, Woodford Rye, Peach, Honey, Fritz Rhabarberschorle Bubbly — Tangy — Fruity

12.5 Classic Margarita

Herradura Tequila Blanco, Cointreau, Lime Juice & Salt

LOW & NO

9 Peachy Mule

Martini Floreale, Peach, Honey, Lime, Ginger Beer Fresh — Fruity —Spicy

12,5 Pentire Coastal Spritz

Pentire Coastal Spritz & Schweppes Tonic

12,5 Pentire Seaward Paloma

Pentire Seaward, Grapefruit Juice, Fresh Lime, agave syrup, soda

WINE

		SPARKLING 0,11/0,751
8	45	Villa Sandi Glera, Veneto, Italy, NV
9	55	Villa Sandi Rosé Glera, Pinot Noir, Veneto, Italy, NV
14	90	Pommery Brut Royal Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, Chardonnay, France, NV
17	105	Pommery Brut Rosé Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, France, NV
	105	Pommery Apanage Blanc de Blanc Chardonnay, France, NV
		WHITE 0,15I/0,75I
6,5	31	Villa Sandi Pinot Grigio, Venezia, Italy, 2023
7	34	Matthias Gaul Sauvignon Blanc, Pfalz, Germany, 2024
7,5	35	Bischöfliche Weingüter Trier Riesling, Mosel, Germany, 2023
7.5	35	La Baume Viognier, Rhône, France, 2023
8	37	Bassermann-Jordan Weissburgunder, Pfalz, Germany, 2023
8	37	Roseblood d'estoublon White Rolle, Sauvignon Blanc, Sémillon Coteaux d'aix en Provence, France, 2023
10	49	Diminique Piron Chardonnay, Beaujolais France, 2023

ORANGE

9.5	46	Tragolago Muscatel, Malvasia, Alicante, Spain, 2022
		ROSE
7	34	Dune
		Grenache blend, Languedoc, France, 2024
8	37	Roseblood d'estoublon Rosé
		Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah, Rolle Coteaux Varois en Provence, France, 2023
9	43	Mirabeau "X"
		Syrah, Grenache, Cinsault, Coteaux d'Aix en Provence, France, 2023
	72	Mirabeau Étoile
		Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah, Coteaux de Provence France, 2021
		RED
7	34	A Mano
		Primitivo, Puglia, Italy 2023
8	37	Les Costières de Pomérols
		Merlot, vieilles vignes Côtes de Thau, Languedoc France,2023
9	43	Figure Libre
		Syrah Blend, Languedoc, France, 2023
10	47	Sven Leiner
		Spätburgunder, Pfalz, Germany, 2023
10	47	Clos du Caillou
		Grenache Blend, Côtes du Rhône, France, 2023

BEER

DRAFT

Hoxton Lager 'by Coalition Brewery'

- 5 33cl
 - Hoxton Pale Ale
- 5 33cl
 - **BRLO IPA**
- 5 33cl
 - BRLO 'Weizen my Ass'
- 5 33cl

BOTTLES (33CL)

- 5 BRLO Happy Pils
- 5 BRLO Berliner Weisse
- 5 Brooklyn Lager
- 5 BRLO Helles
- 5 BRLO Naked 0%

SPIRITS (5cl + MIXER)

VODKA

12;5 14,5 15 15 16	Ketel one Ciroc Grey Goose Nikka Coffee Absolut Elix
	GIN
12,5 12,5 13,5 14,5 17	Bombay Sapphire Bombay Bramble Bombay Premier Cru Hendrick's Ki No Bi
17	Monkey 47
12	Beefeater
15	Plymouth
14,5	Tanqueray 10
13	Malfy
13	Fords
17	Gin Mare

RUM

Mirabeau Rosé

16

10,5	Bacardi Carta Blanca
12	Bacardi Cuartro
14	Bacardi Ocho
15	Bacardi Diez
10,5	Bacardi Spiced
16	Santa Teresa 1796
12,5	Havana 7
15,5	Havana Selection Maestro
14	Veritas
13	Appleton Estate
18	Diplomatico Reserva xclusiva
16	Zacapa 23
12,5	Goslings Black Seal
12	Wray & Nephew

TEQUILA & MEZCAL

12,5	Herradura Plata Blanco
12	El Jimador Blanco
12,5	Olmeca Altos Plata
13,5	Olmeca Altos Reposado
16	Patron Silver
18	Patron Reposado
19	Patron Anejo
19	Don Julio Blanco
19,5	Don Julio Reposado
20,5	Don Julio Anejo
45	Don Julio 1942
13,5	Del Maguey
13,5	San Cosme
13,5	Amares Verde
16 Derrumbes Durango	

SPIRITS (5cl + MIXER)

SCOTCH JAPANESE

11 18 16 50 11.5	Chivas 12 Chivas 18 Chivas Mizunara Chivas Regal Ultis Johnnie Walker Black Label	12,5 15 18 26 17	Suntory Toki Nikka From The Barrel Nikka Coffey Grain Nikka Yoichi Kamiki Sakura
12	Singleton 12		
14	Aberfeldy		AMERICAN
14	Laphroaig 10		
22	Aberlour 12	12.5	Woodford Reserve
19	Glenfiddich 15	15	Woodford Reserve Rye
29	Lagavulin 16	10	Jack Daniels
25	Glenlivet 18	11.5	Buffalo Trace
30	Glenmorangie 18	33	Blanton's Original
13	Dewars 12	14	Basil Hayden's
		14	Rittenhouse
	IRISH	18	FEW Immortal Rye
		22	Whistlepig 10
12.5 10.5 14 R 25	Teeling Small Batch Jameson Redbreast 12 Green Spot	24	Westward Single Malt

SPIRITS (5cl + MIXER)

COGNAC & BRANDY

7.5

8

Suze

Cvnar

12.5 Martell VS 8 Chambord 14 Martell VSOP Cointreau R 40 Martell XO 9 **Grand Marnier** Merlet Brothers Blend 14 Luxardo Maraschino 9 PM VSOP Calvados 12 5 8.5 Italicus 11.5 Christian Drouin AOC Villa Massa Limoncello 12.5 Wagar 7.5 Pierre Ferrand Dry Curacao 7 DiSaronno **APERITIF & VERMOUTH** 9 Adriatico Biancio 9 **Ouaglia Nocciola** 8.5 Martini Rubino 8.5 D.O.M. Bénédictine 8.5 Martini Ambrato 8 Fernet Branca 9 Martini Fiero 12 La Gauloises Verte 8.5 Lillet Blanc R Averna 8.5 Lillet Rosé 8 Amaro Montenegro 8.5 Lillet Rouge 9 Pernod 9 **Noilly Prat** 8 Ricard 8 Tio Pepe 8 Kahlua 7.5 Punt E Mes 7 Bailev's 8 Aperol 8 Campari NON ALCOHOLIC Martini Bitter Riserva 8

12.5

12.5

6

LIQUEUR & AMARO

Pentire Coastal Spritz

Pentire Seaward Martini Floreale

Martini Vibrante